Twelve months (one year) 212 
Eighteen months 218 

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission 5 www.cpsc.gov 

For a patient two years of age or older, record age in years. 

Examples: Age Code 
Two years 2 
Eight years 8 
Forty-five years 45 
One hundred years 100 
One hundred two years 102 
Not recorded 0 

If the patient is older than 115 years old, code the age as 115 and indicate the actual age in the 
Comments.  If the patient was born on January 1, 1900, please verify the patient’s age with 
hospital staff – some hospitals use this date when the patient’s age is unknown.